

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 02/12/03 (5)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 101**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF NURSING APPROPRIATION FOR  
THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM. "

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 101.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 101 as engrossed, 2/10/03:

Page 2, line 4, delete "\$67,525                      \$69,208" and substitute  
"\$76,242                      \$78,301"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "\$859,426                      \$882,630" and substitute  
"\$868,143                      \$891,723"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "216.045                      220,154" and substitute  
"218,224                      222,427"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "\$1,585,453                      \$1,595,287" and substitute  
"\$1,596,349                      \$1,606,653"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
KCS/KCS - 021220031131  
KCS066

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk